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Institute ID: IR-O-C-25611
Institute Name: Govt. Degree College for Women (Begumpet)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1879 1718 1785 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 269 208 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of studen

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimburseme
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution = from the

female) and Central Funds Private Bodie:
Government

UG[3 0 1879 1879 1879 0 0 579 1300 1300 0 20

Years

Program(s)]

PG[2Years O 269 269 269 0 0 109 160 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed graduates (Amount
time in Rs.)

(2013-14) 710 602 (2014-15) O (2015-16) 464 292 156000 (one lakhs
fifty six thousand
only)

(2014-15) 650 543 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 397 242 168000 (one lak sixty
six thousand only)

(2015-16) 1785 480 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 445 260 220000 (two lakhs
twenty thousand
only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. ¢
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selec
year placed Studi
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(2014-15) 110 56
(2015-16) 110 83
(2016-17) 208 160

Ph.D Student Details

(2015-16) 42

(2016-17) 39

(2017-18) 90

38 150000 (one lakhs fifty 1

thousand only)

33 150000 (one lakh fifty

thousand only)

50 160000 (one lakh sixty 2

thousand only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

2016-17

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

201718

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

566441 (five lakhs sixty six thousan
d four hundred and fourty one)

3662170 (thirty six lakhs sixty two t
housand one hundred and seventy
only)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

34197185 (three crore fourty lakhs
ninty seven thousand one hundre
d and eighty five only)

643277 (six lakhs fourty three thou
sand two hundred and seventy sev
en only)

55000 (fifty thousand only)

354961 (three lakhs fifty four thous
and nine hundred and sixty one o
nly)

1518758 (fifteen lakhs eighteen tho
usand seven hundred and fifty eig
ht only)

0 (zero)

5110483 (fifty lakhs ten thousnad f
our hundred and eighty three only
)

58199156 (five cores eigthy one lak
hs ninty nine thousand one hundr
ed and fifty six only)

534187 (five lakhs thirty four thous
and one hundred and eighty seven
only)

50000 (fifty thousand only)

2

Utilis

49893 (fourty r
hundred and r

1910107 (ninte
nd one hundre

0 (zero)

2947114 (twen
seven thousna
fourteen only)

74267688 (seve
thousand sixty
hundred and €

534172 (five lal
and one hundt
only)

250000 (two lal
nly)



Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

0

2017-18

7

1150000

eleven lakhs fifty thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
2016-17 2015-16
7 3
1 1
1150000 885000
eleven lakhs fifty thousand only eight lakhs eighty five thc
2017-18 2016-17 20
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Zero Zero Ze
2017-18 2016-17 20
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Zero Zero VAq

Yes, less than ¢

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 CPUma 39 Lecturer

Gender Qualification

Female M.COM

Yes, more than

buildings
Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working Joining  Le:
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Da
98 Yes Yes 16-09- -

2011



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Dr Jyoshnaprabha
Dr Soundrya
Jouseph

Laxmi Prasanna

Ms G T Jaya Laxmi

Ms V Rohini

Suprabha Pandey

B Vljaya Nirmala

Dr D Padmaja

Dr R Praveen

Kumar Reddy

K Shilpavalli

Ms B Vijaya

Lakshmi

Ms Parveen
Sultana

RRC Murty

A Vasantha kumari
Dr Afsarunnisa
Begum

Dr M Padma
Kumar

Hajera Khatoon
Ms B C Joy
Hephzibah

Ms M Anusha

R Srilatha

Zaveeria Naaz

Boda A Rajinikala

Dr G Yadagiri

Dr Sajidha Begum

L AAmruth

54

42

36

33

38

36

44

33

39

37

40

41

55

47

49

49

33

54

29

47

25

40

54

46

48

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

MCA

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

NET

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

SET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

252

84

36

72

66

72

223

72

72

120

147

132

223

240

240

252

48

168

66

24

24

96

320

216

192

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-07-
2018

30-06-
2018

14-06-
2016

13-03-
2013

04-11-
2016

30-06-
2018

03-08-
2018

30-06-
2018

30-06-
2018

18-06-
2018

15-12-
2010

15-10-
2007

27-07-
2018

30-06-
2018

07-06-
2018

13-07-
2018

01-08-
2018

10-12-
2010

01-11-
2012

30-06-

2018

01-08-

2018

15-10-
2007

24-06-
2018

01-07-
2018

01-08-
2018



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Ms G Pranitha

Ms S Praveena

Sasndya Jyoshna

CUma

Maheshwari

Dr K Geetha

G Kavith

M Karishma

Ms I R Nandini

Mukesh

T Ravi Kumar

B Murali

Dr B Bheemamma

Dr P

Satyanarayana

k Satyavathi

Ms B Rukimini Devi

Ms P Kalpana

Reshma Begum

Dr A Madhuri

Dr M L Eliat

G T Padma

Ms Tasneem

Farhat

Ms K Ankitha

R Preeya

Ratnalikar

Yasmeen Begum

Chandini Rathode

Dr K

32

33

49

41

47

37

21

41

31

35

56

32

45

30

36

36

30

37

49

35

57

25

36

30

28

45

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

NET

M.COM

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SET

M.A

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

SET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

SLET

M.Tech

M.A

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

75

144

240

192

276

96

122

24

48

264

24

77

120

72

132

63

84

312

72

102

36

48

24

24

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-10-
2013

01-08-
2006

30-06-
2018

30-06-
2018

21-11-
2014

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

01-11-
2012

02-08-
2018

11-07-
2017

20-07-
2018

01-08-
2018

02-08-
2016

01-08-
2018

31-07-
2016

15-10-
2007

01-08-
2013

30-06-
2018

20-07-
2018

06-02-
2012

06-11-
2010

19-09-
2016

01-08-
2018

02-08-
2017

01-07-
2018

01-08-



Venkateshwarlu

53 G Sai Manasa

54 M Prabavathi

55 Ms J Parameshwari
56 N Jaishree

57 V Anuradha

™ I agree

32

34

44

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.S

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

86

135

180

75

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2018

03-08-
2018

30-06-
2018

15-10-
2007

18-07-
2018

01-01-
2018



